

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 8303
of 2024**

=====

DHIRENBHAI PRAHLADBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

KISHAN Y DAVE(8293) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR HRIDAY BUCH(2372) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 05/08/2024

ORAL ORDER

1. In the order in the last paragraph it is stated that to be heard with Criminal Misc. Application No. 9844 of 2022, as the aforesaid petition is already disposed of, paragraph No.4 to be deleted from the order dated 19.7.2024.

2. Stand over to **24.9.2024**. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)